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656 BORROWING CAPACITY OF FORT FAIRFIELD UTILITIES DISTRICT 

CHAP. 16 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1965 

1965 to June 30,1966, and from July I, 1966 to June 30,1967, shall be segregated, 
apportioned and expended for: 

Construction and Reconstruction of 
State Aid Roads 

1965-66 1966-67 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergoency cited in the preamble, this Act 
shall take effect when approved. 

Effective February 17, 1965 

Chapter 14 

AN ACT Relating to Time for Dragging for Scallops in Harrington River and 
Pleasant River, Washington County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1959, c. 154, c. C, § 3, amended. The first paragraph of section 3 
of Chapter C of chapter 154 of the private and special laws of 1959, is amended 
to read as follows: 

'N 0 person shall drag for scallops in Harrington River and Bay and in Pleas­
ant River, Washington County, within the area described in this section from 
the ft.ffi.t; 15th day of April to the first day of J8:1Ht8:FY December of each year.' 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chaptel' 15 

AN ACT Increasing Compensation of Trustees of Mexico Sewer District. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1957, c. 156, § 17, amended. The 7th sentence of the last para­
graph of section 17 of chapter 156 of the private and special laws of 1957 is 
amended to read as follows: 

'The trustees shall meet monthly, and specially as may be necessary, and each 
shall receive compensation of its- $10 for each regular or special meeting at­
tended; provided, however, that the total annual compensation of each shall 
not exceed $€is $200.' 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 16 

AN ACT to Increase Borrowing Capacity of the Fort Fairfield Utilities District. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1947, c. 148, § 12, amended. The first sentence of section 12 of 
chapter 148 of the private and special laws of 1947, as amended by chapter 174 
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